SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

ééaﬂhpm& l’}w(‘; Zoqug VS. 5/91/74)/1 M(!.S

NO.]9S-0¢ ED NO.J[33-63 ~ ID DATE/TIME OF SALE 9-G-05 8930

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, $ F+0.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS sHHhsO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPTR) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 44,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSEFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ oo
NOTARY S §,00
TOTAL ************ﬁ******* $ (/qf) ()O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, s 661,04
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL_******************$*** $ ggé/ OL/
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4hsO

TOTAL kit sk gstnk g ‘—S’AS—O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ o
SCHOOL DIST. 20 5.
DELINQUENT 20 S N,00 00

TOT AL s sokomoh s o sk ok e 2ok ok o o % ngO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S 34534
WATER 20 S
TOTAL *##s#ksdotkesohhoodon fanssok ¢ 345,8;
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ S ,DC)
MISC. _ S
5
TOTAL ## ks skscksorshshbnsoffobiork § ——

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 /197,36



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL GSTATE FINAL COST SHEET

/5“”?’5r’w15«% &mé’. [oans VS C;G}//a} Wau s
v

No. [/ 9s- 0‘/ ED NO. //39-03 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: _@~7-0S 0430

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 450000

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID S SO0

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §
MISC. COSTS s 250,00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASF 3 9&&?, 36 )

PURCHASER(S): '--~-+\¢C gg/@u ;2

ADDRESS;

NAMES(S) ON DEED:__

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S)

TOTAL DUE: 5 2937 %

j ot
LESS DEPOSIT: 5 /55
DOWN PAYMENT: 3

/""\
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ 79 %




Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark.sweenev@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 16, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  NAUS, Clayton E.
235 South Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2003-CV-1129-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, there is an unpaid balance to your
office in the amount of $879.36. Enclosed you will find a check made out to your
office in this amount to cover the unpaid balance.

Enclosed you will also fine two self addressed stamped envelopes for your
convenience,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter,

Yours truly,

7 Ao ; m——
‘/';,-"'_.;;f" S
£ -_,'.{ o A & )
Mark Sweency
Enclosure

cC: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. Account No. 7876848
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

/dqml'tywm&e po-we [oans B C)a,;/,fc.; Wau s

NO. /93’- oy ED NO. //89-63 m
DATE/TIME OF SALE: @~7-0S" 0930

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 4 500,00

POUNDAGE ~ 2% OF BID s SO

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S
MISC. COSTS s JS50,00 N

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g 933%56_

PURCHASER(S): /%V?L/ / @keféf _______ -

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 2037 %%
LESS DEPOSIT: s ) B3SO
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS S

x)
""-,\
-
b&i :




SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

_ éﬁanhpuﬁ(ﬁe H:me Loqus VS, é/awé/z /UOUS
NO.19S-9¢ ED NO.JJ39~62 D DATE/TIME OF SALE &-9-06% 6930

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. s 0.0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS s 47,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALLE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ [6:00
POSTING HANDBILL S15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES s o
NOTARY S ¥,00
TOTAL *#% ks kskosotsa ks donhns® § qq;,bo
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, s 661,04
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 —~ ]
TOTAL * ks sk otk dxsokdoionior ¢ 2{56/ Ot
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s 4L cO

TOTAL *##siskissiidsrrarnenn g S—/)":‘TO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL. DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 S N,00

TOTAL o ok e R e Rk o o ok o o ok S SLOO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 0 s 3YTi%A
WATER 20 $
TOTAL s oK o ok ook o o o ok o o o o R S 34{1 8;
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ |S0,00
MISC. <

TOTAL HHAK s kok o koo o ko ok o o g -0

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) <929 21




- ) AT T TR o Rites B
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP COMMEHCE BANK 3180380 O] TOR N0
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148 AP
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 450
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

DATE il
G2/16/2000 Fraaboaoek e 300 IF

Pay EYGHT YUNDRED 7 -VENTY LINH END 36/100 DO LARS

Vo after 90 days

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 3% W Maln Jtreet

3 .
Of E-oomshy rg, PA 17815 - hh _ H mm” -

s

"LO7PLBO™ O3BEO00LBOAIIE LSCBLE B



Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark.sweeney@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

February 10, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: NAUS, Clayton E.
235 South Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
No. 2003-CV-1129-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to
Federal National Mortgage Association, 1900 Market Street, Suite 800, Philadelphia,
PA, 19103.

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yo

» o

urs truly,
o g

Kakweerey -
Enclosure
cc: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. Account No. 7876848



|__ RECORDER’'S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid
REALTY TRANSFER TAX e
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE Zip Code Zip Code

DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEFT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instructions

Page Number

| Date Recorded

Complete each scetion and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds w

when the deed is without consideration, or by yift,
whelly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relati

hen (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, ()

o1 {}) a tax exemptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the (ransfer is
anship or (2) public utility easement, If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code (215) 563-7000
Strect Address City State Zip Code
One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Dacament
Grantor(sy/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)I.cssee(s)
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr. — Sheriff FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Columbia County Courthouse
Street Address Street Address
FP.O, Box 380, 35 W, Main Street 1960 Market Street, Suite 860
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Eloomsburg PA 17815 Philadelphia PA 19103
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
235 South Mercer Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 Borough of Berwick
County Scheol District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Borough of Berwick ¢4D-09-091
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Cunsideration 3. Total Consideration
$25,000.00 + -0 = $25,000.00
4. County Assessed Value 3. Commion Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Marke( Value
$44,799.00 X 3.05 = $136,636.95
E EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of interest Conveyed
100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to [ndustrial Development Agency.

Traosfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and In
{If condemnation or in liew of condemnation, attach copy

OLld OoocCcoOg o

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than lis

(Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number)

Transfer to a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer hetween principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
Transfer from meortgagor to a holder of 2 mortgage in default. Maortgage Instrument Number 200005424 .

strumentalities by gift, dedication, condemaation or in liew of condemaation.
of resolution.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutery corpaerate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles. )

ted above,

Under Penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this Statement, i

knowledge and belief, if is true, correct and complete.

ncleding accempanying information, and to the best of my

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party
Daniel G. Schmieg, ESQUIRE

Date:

'?/ o o7

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABIL,

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.

E DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 8OX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370 BBY-3622 BLOOMSBURC, PA 17815 (370) THA-6T00
FAX: (5760 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
VS,
CLAYTON NALS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #193 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
January 6, 20053 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CLAYTON NAUS AT 235 SOUTH MERCER ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D'ANGELO.

30 A\S\\%

I

DEPL'T‘I SHERIFF / :
Ty Vs

TIMOTHY &, CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MFE

THIS 6" DAY OF, J: NUARY 7003

A / r 'r/" ARy A
L '{’“if:,l..mi' ._L SR
Thi St D
HENDY WLSTUVJ‘\ H,n 54_ A i

BL (}OMSBURG GOl Uik

i T, LT
155y COAMISSION BXPIRES MY \‘:‘: .,ER ur 5!
AN AR R



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R, Everly, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busingess at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in

said Town, County and Statc since that day and on the atlached notice January 19, 26; February

2. 2005, as prinled and published; that the affiant 1s one ol the officers or publisher of said
ncwspaper tn which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is intcrested in the subject matler of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations m the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc truc.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... 2.....o........ day of (\’;’ h‘@*‘iﬂ_‘) ....... 2082,

{Notary Public)

My comm,i ,13]'(ﬁ¢msfapimtm Of Pennsylvania
; Notarial Seal ;
i Denris . Ashenfelder, Notary Public E
,
E E

Scott Twp., Celumibia County
My Cornission Expires July 3, 2007

AN NOW,.eeee e, 220, Membel FROpEBY IR TR PR advertisin g and

publication charges amounting to S....o.ocoooeeiieieean. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

tee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
Suite 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Lisa.Steinman@fedphe.com
January 6, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. F/K/IA AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER
v. ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR
AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS AND BILLIE
JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO.2003-CV-1129

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.
Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary's Office as of the
date of this letter.

FREEFEATIMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It
may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale

must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at
the Sale.************************

Yours truly,

ﬂ - - o ___‘/
(ﬂ(«%&f, A

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 2/9/04 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. F/K/A
AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER

) CIVIL ACTION

VS.

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR,
HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

AND BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
CLAYTON E. NAUS

) CIVIL DIVISION
) NO. 2003-CV-1129

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS,
INC. F/K/A AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER hereby verify that on 12/1/04 & 12/9/04
true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to

the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

DATE: January 6, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




TEAM 3/ KJM

Name and FEDERMAN & PHELAN
Address l One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400
of Sender Philadelphia, PA 19103 wm ﬂnU b
Line Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postape mm w Gﬁu E
g [t
i wex COMMONWEALTH OF PA S o @
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX B e Y
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION & MW b B
ATTN: JOHN MURPHY Pl m =8
6" FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQUARE £ m o f
DEPT. #280601 L g
HARRISBURG, PA 17105 W O F
3 wxns INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE _ =
FEDERAL ESTATE TAX

SPECIAL PROCEDURES BRANCH

FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER

THIRTEENTH FLOOR, SUITE 1300

1001 LIBERTY AVENUE

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 L

3 o DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE e

TPL CASUALTY UNIT

ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

P.0. BOX 8486

WILLOW OAK BUILDING

HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

4 FhEE DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. Box 380 .
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . A

5 ok COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA T §
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE )

-J.P.0. BOX 2675

i |-HARRISBURG, PA 17105
6 _r MERANT/OCEUPANT
~235-SQLITH MERCER STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
RE: NAUS, CLAYTON TEAM 3/KIM
S e

Total Nutrber of Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of Recelving ™ - B .?n\?:“&nn_mﬂmz_os of value is required on all domestic and mtemational registered mail. The maximum
Picees Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Employee) indemnity payable for the recanstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail document

reconsfruction insurance is 350,000 per piece subject to a limit of $500,000 per occutrence. The
maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is $300. The maximum indemnity pavable is
$25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R900,5913 and
S92T for limitations of coverage.




Name and FEDERMAN & PHELAN
Address 1

ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA + SUITE 1400 .
of Sender PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 gmumhg m
Line Article Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee
Nurnher
1 | HOUSEHOLD BANK
111 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE
LAS VEGAS, NV §9144 -
) T 5 00.” o
M-t
3 N Mw @
w,. B
uw. 2 N3
www $_.u =
- . i
% ask o U5
3 24 a o
5 ]
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

[ TEg
14 e,
L5 RE: NAUS, CLAYON KJITLAS
Total Nurrber of Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving
Pieces Listed by Sender | Received at Post Office Employee)




'_..,,\_,,..\
5B Addres
0 No
3 Yes

(155

O Return Receipt for Merchand
0

O Express Maii
Oc.oob.

I YES, enter delivery addrass below:

[3 Registered

[ Insurad Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe)

7004 1L&D 0005 9399

B. Receivad by { Primted Namae)} FO\?aﬁ of Deals
2%
2 Certified Mail

D. Is delivery address diffarent from item 17 O Yes

X IR oy

3. Service Type

we can return the card to you,

B Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARL:

MG 1 IED0 MATU LAZIEYS ¥ 10 TS o,
PO BOX 8016

| Print your narme and address on the reverse
ar on the front if space permits.
Article Addressed to:
OFFICE OF F.A LR,
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

50 that
{Transfer from service fabel)

2. Article Mumber

1.

2 Addresses
O Yes

O Ne
O Yes

7

Name} C. Date of Delivery |

7y

D. 15 delivery address differert from item 17
O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O c.ob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)

[1 Express Mail
7004 11LD 0005 9399 0071

If ¥ES, enter delivery address below:

B Certified Mail
O Registered
O Insured Mail

¥

X f/ 0 St ~ns

B. Regeived by (ifinted
Al Fow

3. Sarvice Type

i

INTERNAL REVENUL SERVICE
TRECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

Print your name and address on the reverse
PHILATYELPILIA. PA {9106

50 that we can raturn the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

Ien1 & I Reslilew LJEHVETY 1S USSIfe.
or on the front if space permits.

(Transfar from service labef

Article Addressed to:
Article Nurnber

= SENDER: COMPLEZE THIS SECTION. ' COMPLETE THIS SEGZIQN ON DELIVERY
£ m Complete items 1, ., and 3. Also complete A. Signature 2 i R 1 G
=3 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X i! s b Bl Agert
® Print your name and address on the reverse Sy SO S L .
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Print :“!\:I‘ame p i
8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, v { Primesy g ch 1\‘1 2 DS?
or on the front if space permits.
: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
1. Anticle Addressed to: f YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
Commonwealth of PA
PO Box 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128
j=3 3. Service Type
§ B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
T 3 Registersd O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
£ O insured Mail [ C.O.D.
< 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) [ yes
)
b .
o 2 AtioleNumber 7004 1160 0005 9399 Q13
g, flransfer from service fabel)

fmm—ne nnowoac

COMPLETE THIS SECHON oN DELIVERY

W Complete items 1, - and 3, Aiso complate

Jtelm 4 if Restrictad Deiivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you,

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the front if space parmits. '

February 2004

= —— e

NOY Y S
o :;v. delivery addre?'s different frém fte 1?7 [ Yes
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA T orendelvery sdess poow: 1 g
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN. ShTm e o« o

INUL- - SHERIFF SAL[:
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE L

1. Article Addresseq ta:

811

orm 3

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foal
2. Article Number

ﬁmnsferfmmseNfcafabED ?DDL} ].I].IE]U DDDS :laci:]‘ DD&&
PS Form 3811, February 2004

O Yeg

e . . a7y -

% CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

o] DEPARTMENT 281230 :

EJ- HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 ’ éﬁf,:,?:;’i,,au EJ Express Mai

I press Maj

i [ Registered O Return Receipt 1 i
ﬁ] Dinsured Maii [ C.DL,II'Z‘;-.I eet for Merorandise
2

||

f

Domestic Return Recaipt 102585-02 141
-02-M-1540

SENDER: cOMPLE THIS SECTION ‘COMPLETE THIS SECEEN ON DELIVERY

I YES, enter delivery address hafow: O No

U, S, SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTROIT OFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
900 MARKET STREET- 5™ FLOOR

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A8 re - 7.
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. : @ O Agent
= W Print your name and address on the reverse X et ‘"}9/ g ¥ Address
= so that we can return the card to you. g eﬁj/ﬂ( L .
. . . R b of .

§ B Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiecs, ved| yxj}m’: Name’]- ¢ Ejite of D?“V_.e
- or on the front if space permits, 3 CURE /f’ ZY g
5 5 e - A
3 1. Article Addressed to: Is defivery address different from item 17 Yes
° t
i
£
o
a

N ) ) Service Type
A AP

L PHILADELPHTA, PA 19107 K Cerliied Mal LI Express Mai

S | O Registerad [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
(;,i O Insured Mail Ocop.

fEu ! ' 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) 7 Yes

T 2. Articie Number

@ I

B e e 7004 1160 0005 9393 0101
— .
% PSForm 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15
[af]

E

5

il

0



Fr oo
- Agent
- ‘E Addres

[ No
O yes

:
A0
¥

¥

different frdm Hem 17 O Yes

A

f

4~
e

(-

O Return Recsipt for Merchand

7 Express pail
O c.op.

7
{
?"j} A

LN

rintad Name)

b
i DI Is n[é(liver-}r’acfdr’ess

1

Ve
d

Ve ¥

i

e

eV

it ﬂ

1T YES, enter dalivery address below:
O Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
004 L1LO J005 9399 D1L&

& Certified Mail
1 Registered

Sk

=}

3. Servica Type

&

l

LPHIA, PA 19106

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING |~

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

FECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
PITILAD}

INTERNAL REVENUL SERVICI

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse

or on the front if space permits.,

{Transfer from service fabel)

O LD 1, o, dU O, MU LU PR

1. Article Addressed fo:
2. Article Number

SENDER: COMPLEEE THIS SECTION

W Complete items 1, .. and 3. Also complata
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

¥ Frint your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

ON ON DELIVERY

A Signature
X

¥ Addresse

B. Received by { !’rﬁntedNa?;ue) 3 ... H ive
o TNOY| 2 S T

1. Article Addressed to:

Dept. of Public Safety
PO Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17155

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L Yes

IfYES, enter defivery address below: 1 No

3. Service Type

4 Certified Mail I Express Mail
[T Reqistered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mai O con.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg} [1 Yes

2. Article Number
(Fansfer from service label}

7004 11k0 0005 9399 015k

| PS Form 3811, February 2004

W Complete items 1, <, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

X Print your name and address on the reverse
so that wa can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Recaipt

102585-02-M-1F

A, Signature ,; / fS-
X 81 Agent
i e IR hddress

B. Received by( P'r.fnted ..'Vame') - C, Daté obﬁeive
' NOW2 ﬁ 7004

1. Asticle Addressed to:

Cormmotwealth of PA
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17175

e D = ¥ » I N R

- .q.-is_cféli’&éry"addres:s ditterent from itemi-17 T Yes -

1 YES, enter delivery addrass below: LI No

3. Service Type
PE Cedified Mait [ Express Mail

[ Registared J Return Recsipt for Merchand
O Insured Mail [0 G.O0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) 1 Yes

2. Articte Nurnber
{Transfer from service fabel)

7004 11LO 0005 9399 QL3Z

P8 Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLE HIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, =, and 3. Also eomplete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

R Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

D_f;rrpestic: _R_eturn Rec_eipt

COMPLETE THIS SEi

102585-02-M-11

i/ ON DELIVERY

,E’Aﬁem'{:}f

M Address

x L e,

B. Heq_giyedb -n'nred Mamea) ake of Delive

C. I
N TPPPE )12 i

1. Article Addressed to:

Internal Revenue Service
10G1Liberty Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Ye&
if YES, enter delivery address below: O Ne

3. Service Type
Pl Certified Mail [0 Express Maii
T Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandi
I insured bail & c.o.n.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Numbaer .- - ? an

{Transfer from service fabe.r)

LT oBEs 9399 0149 = -

: PS5 Form 3811, February 2004

Dommestic Return Receipt

102585:02-M-1!



PHEIL.AN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, L.L.P

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, : COLUMBIA County
INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S :
WHOLESALE LENDER : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
vs. : NO. 2003-CV-1129
ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS,
BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-
ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL o e
HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF o CTET
CLAYTON E. NAUS " i
2 ".E\éa'j.-.
BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO- §

ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE
OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

Defendant(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, FFK/A AMERICA'S WHQLESALE LENDER
Plamtiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS,

CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET
ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF BERWICK, PA 18603
CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR 1650 NORTH VINE STREET
OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS BERWICK, PA 18603



2. Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
properiy to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
HOUSEHOLD BANK 111 NORTH TOWN CENTER DRIVE
LLAS VEGAS, NV 89144

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
mnterest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PA ATTN:JOHN MURPHY
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL 6" FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
TAX INHERITANCE TAX DEPT.280601

DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128

DEPT. OF PUBLIC P.0. BOX 8486

WELFARE TPL WILLOW OAK BUILDING
CASUALTY UNIT HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICES THIRTEENTH FLOOR, SUITE 1300
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



TENANT/OCCUPANT 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I venfy that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attomey for Plaintiff

DATE: 1/6/05



Federman and Phelan is now
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
Suite 1400
16 17 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re:  COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. F/K/A AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER v.
ESTATE OFF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND
ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS and BILLLIE JO CONNOR,
CO-ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS
No. 2003-CV-1129
Premiscs: 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Dear Sir/madam,

Pleasc find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for
filing with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary™s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours iruly,
Wen Srumall

Wes Trunell
for Federman and Phelan, LLLLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 2/9/05 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE WIT

Plaintiff: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S COLUMBI{A Ceunty
WHOLESALE LENDER No 2003-Cv-1119
Defendane(s): ESTATE OF CLAYTON E, NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, CO- Type of Action
ADMINISTRATOR, IIEIR AND ALIL. HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE - Natice of Sheriff’s Sale
OF CLAYTON L. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR OF THE Sale Date:
‘ESTATE OF CLAYTON E: NAUS 0

SERVE: BOBBI JO NAUS
Address: 235 SOUTII MERCER STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED

Served and made known to M/j Z*l ETﬁ (E/K)N N O R BPefendant, on the jﬂ day of __D Ec'e 200_1-1; at
lff\g,o‘clock Eﬁ.m, atl_(»'go N' V{ NE ST:/ BERM'JLCjéonmmnwcalth ofj:[__is ! g(b_()i, in the manner described below:

Defendant personally served. ; IN‘—L,
i Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship 1SM0ITHER : A W

- Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused ta give name or relationship.
— .. Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual piace of business.
- : an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.
— e Other: _.,

— { — i
Description: Agcx‘)_z Hcighl&j;f Wei ght&g Race M Se. f'- - Other
[,GEJ K GE \7—51/-')\' 0 6’{{ a comnpetent adult, being duly swor according to law, depose and state thal | personally handed a true

and cerrect copy of the Nntice of Sheriff*s Sale in the manner as set forth hercin, issued in the captioned casc on the date and at the address
indicated above. e

" NOTARIALSEAL
NDY A, FRANTZ, Notary Public

Swomn to and subscribed , WENDY et County \ _
before me this __{ 7 day ‘ City of Wikes-Barre puzene ose
My Commission Expifes ADM 19, €225
of Decembn. 203 My Commission T3
Notary: Liiend 4 A £ 1R ﬂ/ﬂﬁ—' By: wgf/ : nOT

NOT SERVED

On the _day o © L2000 Lt odlock .- 1, Defendant NOT FOUND because:
— Moved —— Unkuown __ No Answer ____ Vacant
Other: 5T ATTEMPT 2 ATTEMPU 3 ATTEMPT
Sworn to and subscribed
before me this .. day
of 204
Notary: By:

for Plaintiff

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, Esquire - [.Id. No. 62205
One Pea Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

{215) 563-7000



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICLE WIT

Plaintifl: COUNTRYWIDE LIOME L.OANS, INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S COLUMBIA County
WHOLESALE LENDER No 2003-CV-1129
Defendant(s): ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, CO- Type of Actinn
ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF TLE ESFATE - Notice of Sherifi’s Sale
OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR QF THE Sale Date:

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS Z'\C\\OCD

SERVE : BILLIE JO CONNOR
Address: 1650 NORTH VINE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES*+

SERVED

Served and made knowa msb’(j} LL m Coﬁ N OR . ... Defendant, on the /ﬂu day of ﬂD E d’f 2(]0_? at
}@Ta’clockﬂ,m,, at 1‘5\5‘9/% Vl ME 5 /‘ ﬁéfl{ﬁﬂ?&dﬁnwﬂalth of pAa /Xé 03 in the manner deseribed below:

— Defendant personally served. .
_)ﬂ__ Adult farmily member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is )Zi ﬂﬂl g_!_HFLﬁ VU
— Adult in charge of Defendunt(s)’s residence who refusedt to give name or relationship.
Managet/Clerk of place of ladging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agenl or person in charge of Defendani(s)'s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)'s company.

— . Other: - _ _ - .
A - " r’l — .:.. L .

Description: age DT ncigh@‘{ weightf95  Race w Ser F Other

16250/@ gﬁ 7—54/}/ M a cornpetent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that { personally handed a truc

and correct copy ot the Natice of Sheriff®s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above.

- ———

Swom to and subscribed WENDY EO}I@\T%LZSA%M
before me this _}_'L day ij City of Wilkes-5 are. Ly
of Decetmbp@ | 2004 My Commissicn Expiresflrss
Notary: F CTTTBRE T -

wondAFRON -

NOT SERVED

On the .. day of 200 at _u’clock __m., Detendant NOT FOUND because:
— Moved — Unknown __ _ No Answer Vacant
Other: I*T ATTEMPT 2" ATTEMPT 3 ATTEMPT

Swom to and subscribed

before me this day

of 0.

Notary: By:
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, Esquire - 1.D. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1460

Philadelphia, P4 19103

(215) 563-7000




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBM COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
1571, IB9-3617 BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17813 3 F0: TR0
FAX. (5750 3493625

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS,INC., F/K/A  Docket # 195ED2004
AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ESTATE GF CLAYTON E, NAUS, BOBBI JO
NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND
ALL HEIRS AT LAV OF THE ESTATE OF
CLAYTON E.NALUS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, DECEMBER 10, 2004, AT 1:25 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BOBBI JO NALUS AT 420 WEST
STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO BOBBIJQNAUS, | A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWOR.\' AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

118 \10\ID~\Y DECEMBER {3, 2004 ‘T‘ll FC‘ ‘T Cz ‘
/Ké‘éﬁ /4/"/"/ \HI RIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

“u TARY ﬂr ol
! *END‘;JWEHSOTMN AV

W GVER, NONRY PUBLC
[ BLOCMSBURG, CC A
EMY COMMISSION EXPiF:~

xSl
P, D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 38D 74 HOLIR PHONE
[ b T HLOMOMSBLURG, PA 17815 15701 A4 b
FAX (5T AP -3625

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A  Docket# 195ED2004
AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO
NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND
ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE QOF
CLAYTON E. NALS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2004, AT 11:30 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BILLIE JO CONNOR AT 1650

NORTH VINL ST., BERWICK BY HANDING TO BILLIE JO CONNOR, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO TIHEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWLRS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, NGVEMBIIR 26, 2004 . ’
e ! ]
% ; /’Z-” M‘T Mﬁu«.

pirra

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
- SHERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL
o o el L
. BLODMSBURG, co, P
#¢ CCMMISSION DXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 X e T 7
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFT



Tax Notice PAld

County = Municipality

DATE BiLL NO.
BERWICK BOF.O R COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2004 5159

MAKE CH_ECKS PAYBLE Tt DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL - 22,400 5.646 123.94 126.47 139.12
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 845 18.55 18.93 2082
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 16.486 16.80 17.64
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & "Rl : 9:30AM - 4PM FIRE 125 27.44 28.00 29 44
; ' ) Al e - RE 7

CLOSED WEDNESDAY . HOLIDAYS. BORO 6.1 133_'91 ) 136 64 1434

CLOSED FRIDAY AFTE * DISCOUNT The Tscou E oy - 3'2"6 5 /, T35 52 T
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calcutated FAY THIS AMOUNT A ) June 356' e 320' >

for your convenience Il pard on or Before | If paid on or before If panct after

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED

NALL S CLAYTONE
23 S0OUTH MERCER STREET
BE RWICK PA 18803

If you desire a receigisend a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment

THIS TAX M(TICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

CNTY TWEP
Discount C 2% 2 % .
Penalty 10 % 5% [/té 3/
PARCEL: 04D-09 -091-00,000 >,
235 S MERCER ST
1368 Acres Land - . 2,500
Buildings 900 :
Totat Assessment 22,400 {

a5/ T

This tax returnad 1o
courthouse on:
January 1, 2005

FILE COPY

P

TAX NOTICF

FOR BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

2004 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE 08/01/2004 BILL¥ Q002933
BERWIC« BOROUGH DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT RATE TESS DI15C |AMOUNT FACE |INC PENALTY
MAKE CHYCKS FAYABLE TO: BRAL ESTATE 27400 393,400 864 .51 282 .5¢ ERIE
CONNT . C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BER: .CK, PA 18603
b
- \
HCIRS  MON, TUES, THURS, 7RI 9:30am The 2% discount andg 10% penally have been ( RE4. D1 / 887 .56 977, 47
-4pm DURING DISCT. C°.23ED WED computed for your convenience. Taxes are due PAY - W
i . | 1-15
FRT AND HOLIDAY AFT:R DISCT. now and. payable._ Prompt payment is requested _ TH'S Sap Howv 30 Dec
; This tax notice must be returned with JF PAID ON IF PAID ON IF PAID
' PHONE 570-752-" 142 your payment. For a receipt. enclose a SASE. ANMOUNT: B
[ . . pL . OR BEFORE | OR BEFORE AFTER
M SCHOCL PENALTY AT >0%
A NAUS CLAYION E
N 235 SOUT- MERCER STREET PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. a30%
3 PARCEL 04005 08100000
L BERWICK A 18603 THIS TAX RETURNEL
23% § MERCER &T 2500.,00
= -
- 20000-5423 19900 gp|f TY COURT HOLSE:
er l_f, 2u'
Fo) (.14 ACRES
.. bl
Original

w%%ﬁ“rw




Ct+A /L
JSp o0 CARr21¢ NE e & CL s e

E. 445 J7COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

——— ’ !." L
" PROCESS SERVICE ORDER |

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 15 SERVICES Gt s ST
DATE RECEIVED  11/19/2004 DOCKET # 195ED2004 K 609 1y g ot

_ il adetl B
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A AMERICA'S .

WHOLESALE LENDER JOED  ips e

DEFENDANT ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, CO- 2

L T Y4 &

ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF
THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BOBBI JO NAUS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

235 SOUTH MERCER ST, bORECLOSURb : ,

! BERWICK S5e ) -C jl 2. aAce. 716’”:::41"_5

SERVED UPON _ /3.0, J%  Awme s _
=) PHILL %

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o £r

DATE 7 f{zv /oy TIME _ /325 MILEAGE _ OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE  CCS0O

- B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
7 C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
_ D. REGISTERED AGENT
/" M/fj £’ Foeios : E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
I e T s
\ 759 - ‘/ R F. JOTHER (SPECTFY) Y20 twEss ST
C”"/fvﬂ' - IO N St
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
, “ASATA L
(2 030y ex DO e (o sz | Aorng sy
>
DEFUTY é M/ DATE __ 7 /PA 4

(/'/v_.;.-': o7 /6’4. £S5 .o _
YAc LyesT / Lty n /"//7 é—/l C/ L

5 S ri7 /(("#ﬂ-;-*

iinpee h £y, VP74 YA




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/19/2004 DOCKET # 1958D2004

PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S
WHOLESALE LENDER

DEFENDANT ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-

ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF
THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON [3?“4(29 /?///ZL.

RELATIONSHIP ) _ _ IDENTIFICATION _ _
DATE /[-J3- & TIME ¢i§05  MILEAGE _ _ OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height _ Weight Eyes  Hair___ Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB XPOLE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
¥. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

—_

a \\\
"! o S o _ .
. ':I 5 ] ] .
DEPUTY ?1- (u&k\_ DATE //- R 3 - Y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/19/2004 DOCKET # 195E1D2004
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S

WHOLESALE LENDER

DEFENDANT ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI 10 NAUS, CO-
ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF
THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

" BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1108 FREAS AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON KELE 4 C o LS
RELATIONSHIP (€% i IDENTIFICATION
DATE /27 ¢% TIME //#5  MILEAGE  OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height  Weight . Lyes  Har __ Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_“"POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTIIER (SPECIFY}

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

ST |
DEPUTY /égc w DATE _// <% ey




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/19/2004 DOCKET # 195802004
PLAINTIFF COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S

WHOLESALE LENDER

DEFENDANT ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-
ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF
THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
I5 PERRY AVE. | FORECLOSURE

. BLOOMSBURG f

/
SERVED UPON ¢ _ 2.5 / 1< & SO N

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION N
DATE /-3 ¢ TIME /jo5¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  lleight Weight _ Lyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB KX_POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
"
DEPUTY AL&UE%;“ __ DATE /7~ 36’**&,!“
/ i



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/19/2004 DOCKET # 195ED2004
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S

WHOLESALE LENDER

DEFENDANT ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-
ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL I1EIRS AT LAW OF
THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

' PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ! PAPERS TO SERVED
BILLIE JO CONNOR B /" -.| WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1650 NORTHVINEST, ¢ ¢ 7 { 7 7| FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Brtertr Te SO —
RELATIONSHIP __ _ IDENTIFICATION _ ]
DATE //.27. ¢4 TIME /727  MILEAGE ] OTHER .
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ~POB _ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

) ....\. /’ 3 . -




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBLERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - |5 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/19/2004 DOCKET # 195ED2004
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S

WHOLESALE LENDER

DEFENDANT ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-
ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF
TIE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED i PAPERS TQ SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. | FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON R Gl & €2

RELATIONSHLP IDENTIFICATION

DATE // RZ04 TIME _~/%S"  MILEAGE OTHER -
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB_TPOE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

A
B.
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /% w _ DATE _ 25 2




November 23, 2004

Timothy T. Charnberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A AMERICA’S
WHOLESALE LENDER

Vs

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS,
CO-ADMINISTATOR, HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE
ESTATE OF CLAYTON E.NAUS

DOCKET # 195D2004 JD # 1129]1D2003

Dear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #119822 for the property located at
235 8. Mercer Street, Berwick Pa through March 2005 is $345.82,

Please feel free to contact me with any guestions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

1108 Freas Avenue ® Berwick, Pennsvlvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479

QEEE 13C¥IASHT dH SE:ST $002 E2 "ON



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 11/23/2004 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 287

NAUS CLAYTON E District: BERWICK BORO

235 SQOUTH MERCER STREET Deed: 20000 -5423
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: LOT 13 235 S MERCER

Parcel Id:04D-09 -091-00,000
Agsessment: 22,400
Balances as of 11/23/2004

YEAR TAX TYPE TaX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By:_ ity L (Cha oibeiloo: Per: in.

?ﬂ\Llﬁht

BALANCE



REAL ESTATE OQUTLINE _
ED# /G5~

DATE RECEIVED /=) o/
DOCKET AND INDEX __ //~39- ¢/
SET FILE FOLDER UP _ /i~32 oY/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. |
WRIT OF EXECUTION v
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT o
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST Z

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR v CK# 3$587S%
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Feh, 7 209N TIME <7230
POSTING DATE Jan,” £  oON
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER |°" WEEK 6w, /7

2"P WEEK PG

3P WEEK Feb o7 O




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 195 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1129 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF” OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STRGET IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE
SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCIE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH
MERCER STREET SOUTH 12 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 40 FEET TO THE, NORTHLEASTERLY
CORNER OF LO'T'NO. 12; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77
DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 148.7 FEET ‘1O A POINT; THENCE NORTH {3 DEGREES EAST, 40
FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF 1.OT NO. 14: THENCE ALONG TIIE SOUTIHERLY
SIDE OF LOT NO. 14, SOUTH 77 DEGREES |5 MINUTES EAST, 148.5 FEET TO TIIE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.
BEING LOT NO. 13 OF “MAP OF ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, DEVELOPED BY E.M.
KOCHER, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, SCALE 17=50°, MAY 5, 1928, R.A. MCCECHRAN, C.M.
VESTING INFORMATION:
VESTED BY: SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED DATED 6-2-00, GIVEN BY SHIRLEY L. NAUS, WIDOW TO
CLAYTON E. NAUS RECORDED 6-9-00 IN INSTRUMENT # 200005423,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%} percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in ¢ash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

[F'the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ¢lect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conneetion with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Danicl G, Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 Johu F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbizcountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 9, 2005 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 195 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1129 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUT OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGIIEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE
SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH
MERCER STREET SOUTH 12 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 40 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 12; THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77
DEGREES 15 MINUTES WiST, 148.7 FELT TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES EAST, 40
FEET TO THE SOUTHWLESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE ALONG THLE SOUTHERLY
SIDE OF LOT NO. 14, SOUTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINU'TES EAST, 148.5 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.
BEING LOT NO. 13 OF "MAP OF ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, DEVELOPED BY E.M.
KOCHER, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, SCALE 17=50°, MAY 5, 1928, R A. MCCECHRAN, C.M.
VESTING INFORMATION:
VESTED BY: SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED DATED 6-2-00, GIVEN BY SHIRLEY L. NAUS, WIDOW TO
CLAYTON E. NAUS RECORDED 6-9-00 [N INSTRUMENT # 200005423,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERTOD.

If the successful bidder lails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. [n the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The delaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Paniel G. Schmicy Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John IF. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A  : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 2003-CV-1129
: JOL-ED - /5G4
VS. : RIT OF EXECUTION

¢ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO
NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND
ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF
CLAYTONE, NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR
OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E, NAUS

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are dirccted to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 235 SOUTII MERCLER STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

(sce attached legal description)

Amount Due $60,039.75

Interest from 11/18/03 $
to sale date
(per dicm-$9.87)

Total Plus Costs as endorsed,

Clerk é W‘%

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: llq 94

\l
(Sf.,dl : \




ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORMER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET SOUTH 12
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 46 FEET TO TUE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 12: THENCE ALONG
TIEE NORTHERLY $IDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, (48.7 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES EAST, 40 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 14: THENCE

ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 4, SOUTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST, 1445 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. _

BEING LOT NO. 13 OF “MAF OF ABDITION TO SERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, DEVELOPED- BY EM. KOCHER..
- BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA,SCALE ™ = 50°, MAY 5, 1928, R.A. McCECHRAN, C.M

Vesting Information: _
‘ée#n_eﬁ l_:sr:Sﬂpel:h.[ Wam_nty Deed da;ed.ﬂ-z-ﬂ.ﬂ , given b -Shi'l I. Naus, wi :
Tnstrument # 200008423 ¢ 8 youmer b a""m“"w-ckmng'&y AR L

e




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC, F/K/A  ; COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO:2003-CV-1129
. %D é/ 7. /95
vs. WRIT OF EXECUTION

: (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
ESTATE OF CLAYTON E, NAUS, BOBBI JO

NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND

ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF

CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR
OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property {specifically described property below):

Premises: 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

(see attached legal description)

Amount Duc $60,039.75
Interest from 11/18/03 b
o sate date

(per diem-$9.87)

Total S e Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clek T geee O WG
Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

ST Hloq

(Stdb




ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDF OF SOUTH MERCER STREET I{N THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NQ. 14: THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET SOUTH 12
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 48 FEET TO TUE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 12; THENCE ALONG
THE NORTHERLY $IDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77 DEGREES IS MINUTES WEST, 148.7 FEET TO A POINT:
TUENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES EAST, 40 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE

ALONG THE SQUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 14, SOUTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST, 1485 FEEY TO THE -
PLACE OF BEGINNING. .

BEING LOT NO. 13 OF “MAF OF ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, DEVELOPED BY E.M. KOCHER,
 BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA,SCALE 1" =S85 MAY 5, 1928, KA. MCCECHRAN, .M.

Veﬂ'—'de:Sp«ialWamn  Deed dated 6:3-80  givenber Shict 1 TR
nstrument ¥ 20000843 oo daied 6-2-80 , given by Shirfey 1. Naus, widowto Clayton

e ———




FEDERMAN PHELAN, L.L.P,

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, : COLUMBIA County
INC., FFK/A AMERICA'S :
WHOLESALE LENDER 1 Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
vs. : NO. 2003-CV-1129
ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, : //‘? % 4/ - [‘D' / 9 5

BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-
ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL
HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF
CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-
ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE
OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premiscs are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
is;

() an FHA Morigage

() non-owner occupied

() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

(\\ .I‘xnk; \ - -

i Wt

. i £t L 5 LA
DANIEL G. SCHMIE®, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff /



FEDERMAN PHEILAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No, 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS,
INC.,, F/K/A AMERICA'S
WHOLESALE LENDER

Plaintiff
VS.

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS,
BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-
ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL
HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF
CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-
ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE
OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2003-CV-1129

P A0V Y-ED- 195

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captionced matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 becausc it

181

() an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupicd
() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 rclating 1o unswormn

falsification to authorities.

D SQ\M,@

DANIEL G. SCHMIES, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIF¥F
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, : COLUMBIA County
INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S :
WHOLESALE LENDER : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, M
: NO. 2003-CV-1129

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, : S AT G S
BOBBI JO NAUS, CO- 0?% - m / b

ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL
HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF
CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-
ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE
OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

Defendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit Ne. 1)

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, FFK/A AMERICA'S WHOTL ESALE LENDER
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., scts forth as of the date

the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS,

BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR, 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET
HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE BERWICK, PA 18603

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR 1650 NORTH VINE STREET
OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS BERWICK, PA 18603



2. Name and address of Deféndant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, plcase so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the stalements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

, ool I

Y AT v

. : ] o
PN (08 G O P

DANIELG. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

Date: 11/16/04



FEDERMAN PHELAN, L.L.P

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, : COLUMBIA County
INC., F/'K/A AMERICA'S :
WHOLESALE LENDER : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO. 2003-CVv-1129

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS,
BOBBIL JO NAUS, CO-
ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL
HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF
CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-
ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE
OF CLAYTON E, NAUS

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A AMERICA'S WHOLESALE LENDER
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK. PA 18603

1. Name and address ol Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS,

CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET
ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF BERWICK, PA 18603
CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR 1650 NORTH VINE STREET
OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS BERWICK, PA 18603



2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the real

property to be sold:
NAME
NONE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

4. Namc and address of last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

NAME

NONE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

intcrest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL,
TAX INHERITANCE TAX
DIVISION

DEPT. OF PUBLIC

WELFARE TPL

CASUALTY UNIT

ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICES

ATTN:JOHN MURPHY
6" FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
DEPT.280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

THIRTEENTH FLOOR, SUITE 1300
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



TENANT/OCCUPANT 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verily that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities.

( \r .\}i-\’l.'\b'\r-x.(ﬁ’['\
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 11/16/04



FEDERMAN PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, : COLUMBIA County
INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S :
WHOLESALE LENDER : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
¥S. .
: NO. 2003-CV-1129 ?

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, 004 ED /95
BOBBI JO NAUS, CO- £

ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL
HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF
CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-
ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE
OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I}

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A AMERICA'S WHOLESALE P ENDER,
Plaintiff in the above action, by ils attormey, DANIEL G, SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS,

BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR, 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET
HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE BERWICK, PA 18603

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR 1650 NORTH VINE STREET
OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS BERWICK, PA 18603



2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. 1 understand that false statements hercin are madc
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scc. 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMlEG,@SQUIRE

Date: 11/16/04



FEDERMAN PHELAN, L..1..P

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, : COLUMBIA County
INC., V" K/A AMERICA'S :
WHOLESALE LENDER : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
vs. + NO. 2003-CV-1129

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS,
BOBBI JO NAUS, CO-
ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL
HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF
CLLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-
ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE
OF CLAYTON E. NAUS

Defendani(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULFE 31291

COUNTRYWIDE HOME TLOANS, INC,, F/K/A AMERICA'S WHOI ESALE LENDER,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerming the real

property located at 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s).

NAME PAST KNOWN ADDRESS

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS,

CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET
ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE ESTATE OF BERWICK, PA 18603
CLAYTON E. NAUS

BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR 1650 NORTH VINE STREET
OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS BERWICK, PA 18603



2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS AROYE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

4. Name and addrcss of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PA ATTN:JOHN MURPHY
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL 6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
TAX INHERITANCE TAX DEPT.280601

DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128

DEPT. OF PUBLIC P.0. BOX 8486

WELFARE TPL WILLOW OAK BUILDING
CASUALTY UNIT HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8486

ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICES THIRTEENTH FLOOR, SUITE 1300
1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest m the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



TENANT/OCCUPANT 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

(\ Hmwﬁ

ANIEL G. SCHM@ ESQUIRE
Altomey for Plaintifi

DATE: 11/16/04



FEDERMAN PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIEF
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19143-1814

(215) 563-7000

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., : COLUMBIA County
FIK/A AMERICA'S WHOLESALE :
LENDER : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS. : NO. 2003-CV-1129

Hooy-ED /55

ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI
JO NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR
AND ALL HEIRS AT LAW OF THE
ESTATE OF CLAYTONE, NAUS
BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-
ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
CLAYTONE. NAUS

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

TO: ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS, BOBBI JO NAUS, BILLIE JO CONNOR, CO-
CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR AND ALL HEIRS AT ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATE
LAW OF THE ESTATE OF CLAYTON E, NAUS OF CLAYTON E. NAUS
235 SOUTH MERCER STREET 1650 NORTH VINE STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603 BERWICK, PA 180603

Your house (real estate) at 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603, is scheduled to be sold at

the Sheriff's Sale en , at m the Sheriff?s Office, Columbia County
Courthounse, P.O. 380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $60,039.75 obtained by
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC,, F/K/A AMERICA'S WHOPLESALE LENDER (the mortgagee) against you.

In the cvent the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P_ Rule 3129.3.

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:



. The sale will be cancelled if yau pay to the mortgagee the back paymenis, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney’s fees due. To find oul how much you must pay, you may call:

{215) 563-7000,

2. You may be able to stop the salc by filing a petition  asking the Court to sirike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered.  You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an aftorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attormey.)

1. If the Shenff's Sale 15 not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale it the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the {ull amount due in the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property unti! the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of distribution
of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sherifl not later than thirty (30) days after the sale. The schedule
shall be kept on file with the Sherift and will be made available for inspection in his office. This schedule wili state who will
be recciving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately after the
sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE ALAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: )

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SOUTHEASTFRLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 14: THENCE ALONG THE \WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTIH MERCER STREET SOUTH 12
DEGRELS 45 MINUTES WEST, 40 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 12; THENCE ALONG
THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77 DEGREES |5 MINUTES WEST, 1487 FEET TO A POINT:
TIENCE NORTR 13 DEGREES EAST. 40 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO, 14: THENCE
ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 14, SDUTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST, 1485 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. : . :

BEING LOT NO. 13 OF “MAP OF ADDITION TO BERWICK. PENNSYLYANIA, DEVELOPED BY E.5. KOCKER, -
. BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA,SCALE i~ =50', MAY 5, 1928, R.A. McCECHRAN, C.M, -

Vesting leformstiog i
‘Vested by: Special Warran

d bry: S (¥ Deed: datcd 6-2:00 , given by Shirley 1, Naus, widow io Chavics, - R
e § oo Y DX 40, gty ke . o, vidow b Clnien F. Ko
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WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
s Do )U‘Jmmx%

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

hereby released {rom all liability to protect the property deseribed in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ...

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of ... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ., styled as

follows: COLUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., F/K/A AMERICA'S
WHOLESALLE LENDER vs  ESTATE OF CLAYTON E. NAUS,
BOBBLIO.NAUS, CO-ADMINISTRATOR, HEIR ANI) ALL IIEIRS
ATLAW OFTHE LSTATE QF CLAYTON E. NAUS and BILLIE. IO
CONNOR, CO-ADMINSTRATOR OF THE ESTATLL QE.CLAYTON.E.
NAUS

The delendant will be found at 235 SOUTH MERCER STREET,
BERWICK, PA 18603

ceeeeeeeeonAttorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not {urnish us with the old deed or morigage.

Sec attached legal description. ...



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND ODESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SOUTUEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NQ. 14: THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET SOUTH 12
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 48 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 12; THENCE ALONG
THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77 DEGREES |5 MINUTES WEST, 148.7 FEET TO A POINT:
THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES EAST, 40 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. f4: THENCE

ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 14, SOUTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST, 148.5 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING,

BEING LOT NO. 13 OF “MAP OF ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLYANIA, DEVELOPED BY E.M. KOCHER.
) _BF.RWICI'{. PENNSYLVAN A.SCALF i“ -Sﬂ‘  MAY 5, 1928, R.A A

........... _,...__ NP

'_'s_f_zt'm » &iven by Shirley I. Naus, widow ta Clayton E.Ng




ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLV ANIA, BUOLNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON TIIE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTIH MERCER STREET SQUTH 12
DEGREES 438 MINUTES WEST, 40 FEET TO THE NURTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 12; THENCE ALONG
THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NG. i2, NORTH 77 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST, 148.7 FEET TO A POINT:
THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES EAST, 40 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. |4: THENCE

ALGONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOY NO, 14, SOUTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST, 148.5 FEEY TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING.

BEING LOT NO. 1] OF “MAF OF ADIITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLYANLA, DEVELOPED BY E.M. KOCHER.
BERWICK, PENN&YLVA\IM. SC:\LI'. 1~ -54]' MAY 5 1918, R.A. McCECHRAN, C.M,

Vestin form on: | e . e

Vesied by: Special nty Deed ren b ) .
In:strn:r:; ?m;;"“‘? dated §-2-00 , given by Shirlex 1. Naxs, widow 1o Clayton E. Naus recorded 6-9-00 in




ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET IN THE BOROQUGH
OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET SOUTH 12
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 40 FEET TO THE NURTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 12; THENCE ALONG
THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, 148.7 FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES EAST. 40 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE

ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO, 14, SOUTU 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST, (485 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING, : .

BEING LOT NO. 13 OF “MAP OF ADDITION FO BERWICK. PENNSYLVANIA, DEVELOPED BY E.M. KOCHER,
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, SCALE I =50°, MAY S, 1928, R.A. McCECHRAN, C.M e

s
-y

Vesting informatign: B
Vesied by: Special Warrancy Deed doted 6-2-06, given by Shis wi Taytom E. Ni
Instrament 4200008423 - oo oy orrley | Naus, widow to Claytan E. Na

i —_—




ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET IN THE BOROQUGH
OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BUUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS-:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SQUTHEASTERLY
CORNER QF LOT NQ. 14; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET SQUTH 12
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 40 FEET TO TUE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 11; THENCE ALONG
THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. (2, NORTH 77 DEGREES 18 MINUTES WEST, 148.7 FEET TO A POINT:
THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES EAST. 40 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 14: THENCE

ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 14, SOUTH 77 DEGREES {5 MINUTES EAST, 485 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. ‘ o

BEING LOT NO. 13 OF “MAP OF ADDITION TO BERWICK. PENNSYLVANIA, DEVELOPED BY E.M. KOCHER,
. BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, SCALE 1" =50°, MAY 5, 928, R.A. McCECHRAN, C. -

Vesting Information:

Vcslcd by:Speci'a Warraney Dﬂd dated 6-2-80, given by Sbirlev. L

Naus, widow w Cleyton E. Nug 5 fecorded 6900 i

S amr————




ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SQUTH MERCER STREET IN THE BOROUGH
OF 8ERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRI{BED AS FOLLOWS: ’

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET SOQUTH 12
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 40 FEET TO TUE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NQ. 1%; THENCE ALONG
THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77 DEGREES i5 MINUTES WEST, 148.7 FEET TO A POINT:
THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES EAST, 40 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE

ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 14, SOUTH 77 DEGREES 1S MINUTES EAST. (48,5 FEET TO THE
PLACE. OF BEGINNING. . : - o

BEING LOT NO. (3 OF “MAP OF ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, DEVELOPED BY EM. KOCHER,
 BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, SCALE I = 50 ¢

Vesting Informatiog:

- xﬁdbrgm;smw Dﬂ-‘d dated 6-2-00., given by Shirley L. Naus, widow ¢ Chyton E.Naws

 r————




ALIL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET IN THE BARGUCH
OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 14: THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET SOUTH 12
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 40 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 12; THENCE ALONG
TUE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77 DEGREES 13 MINUTES WEST, 148.7 FEET TO A POINT:
THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES EAST, 44 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE

ALONG THE SQUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 14, SQUTH 77 BEGREES 1S MINUTES EAST, (485 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. - S

BEING LOT NO. 13 OF “MAP OF ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, DEVELOPED BY EM. KOCHER,
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, SCALE 1° = 50", MAY 5, 1928, R.A. McCECHRAN, C.

 Vested by: Specia Warranty Deed dated 6200, given by Shirley 1. Naws, widow 5 Chovccl -




ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET IN THE 80RCGUGH
OF BERWICK. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTHt MERCER STREET SOUTH 12
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 40 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 12; THENCE ALONG
TUE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77 DEGREES {5 MINUTES WEST, 148.7 FEET TO A POINT;
TIEENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES EAST. 43 FEET TQO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE

ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 14, SOUTH 7T DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST, 148.5 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. - .

BEING LOT NO. 13 OF “MAP OF ADDITION TO BERWICK. PENNSYLVANIA, DEVELORED BY EM. KOCHER, -
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, SCALE. ™= 50°, MAY 5, 1928, R.A. McCECHRAN, C.o

| Vesting faformatiog: _
taserament ¥ oaogsin Y e .gmm y Shirley §. Naus, fﬂ_dt_l_\_ﬂmc._la}rfol.'l E. .N.a

e ——




ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT SITUATE ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK., COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ’

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY
CORNER OF LOT NO. 14; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET SOUT#H 12
DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 40 FEET TO TUE NORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 12; THENCE ALONG
THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 12, NORTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST, [48.7 FEET TO A POINT:
THENCE NORTH 13 DECGREES EAST, 48 FEET TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. i4; THENCE
ALONG THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF LOT NO. 14, SOUTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES. EAST, 148.5 FEET TO THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. | : . -

BEING LOT NO. 13 OF “MAF OF ADDITION TO BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, DEVELOPED BY EM. KOCHER,
. BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA, SCALE " = 50", MAY 5, 1928, R.A. McCECHRAN, C.M -

Vesting laformation;

Vested by: Speciat Waeranty Deed dated 6-2.00

T

s el # 005423 égiim?t‘ly_Shi'rley L ﬁau& widaw fo Chytq“ E. N:u{

T r———
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